
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 7999 3737 0 11736 7999 3737 0 11736 9977 3512 0 13489 9977 3512 0 13489 135978 19014 0 154992 0 0% 0%

2 3973 0 0 3973 11972 3737 0 15709 6984 6454 0 13438 16961 9966 0 26927 132967 12560 0 145528 0 0% 0%

3 4031 3898 0 7928 16003 7635 0 23637 7415 5857 0 13272 24376 15823 0 40199 129583 10601 0 140184 0 0% 0%

4 12026 3852 0 15878 28029 11487 0 39515 9478 3881 0 13359 33854 19704 0 53558 132131 10572 0 142703 0 0% 0%

5 4030 4000 0 8030 32059 15487 0 47545 8315 4392 0 12707 42169 24096 0 66265 127846 10180 0 138025 0 0% 0%

6 4011 3829 0 7840 36070 19316 0 55386 12154 1996 0 14150 54323 26092 0 80415 119703 12013 0 131716 0 0% 0%

7 7951 3534 0 11485 44021 22849 0 66870 9873 1062 0 10935 64196 27154 0 91350 117781 14485 0 132266 0 0% 0%

8 19940 0 0 19940 63962 22849 0 86811 8536 2859 0 11395 72732 30013 0 102745 129186 11626 0 140811 0 0% 0%

9 16225 0 0 16225 80186 22849 0 103036 7935 3010 0 10945 80667 33023 0 113690 137475 8616 0 146091 0 0% 0%

10 27967 0 0 27967 108153 22849 0 131003 8188 4166 0 12354 88855 37189 0 126044 157255 4450 0 161704 0 0% 0%

11 16118 0 0 16118 124271 22849 0 147120 8565 2933 0 11498 97420 40122 0 137542 164807 1517 0 166324 0 0% 0%

12 11981 0 0 11981 136252 22849 0 159101 8843 1517 0 10360 106263 41639 0 147902 167945 0 0 167945 0 0% 0%

13 19922 0 0 19922 156174 22849 0 179023 9457 0 0 9457 115720 41639 0 157359 178410 0 0 178410 0 0% 0%

14 15935 0 0 15935 172109 22849 0 194958 10268 0 0 10268 125988 41639 0 167627 184077 0 0 184077 0 0% 0%

15 15101 0 0 15101 187209 22849 0 210059 14512 0 0 14512 140500 41639 0 182139 184665 0 0 184665 0 0% 0%

16 12081 0 0 12081 199290 22849 0 222140 13468 0 0 13468 153968 41639 0 195607 183278 0 0 183278 0 0% 0%

17 4000 3985 0 7985 203290 26834 0 230125 14985 0 0 14985 168953 41639 0 210592 172293 3985 0 176278 0 0% 0%

18 3983 3965 0 7947 207273 30799 0 238072 16319 0 0 16319 185272 41639 0 226911 159957 7949 0 167906 0 0% 0%

19 0 4000 0 4000 207273 34799 0 242072 16709 0 0 16709 201981 41639 0 243620 143248 11949 0 155197 0 0% 0%

20 5198 3108 0 8307 212472 37907 0 250379 14810 1564 0 16374 216791 43203 0 259994 133636 13494 0 147130 0 0% 0%

21 16411 7605 0 24015 228882 45512 0 274394 10025 5813 0 15838 226816 49016 0 275832 140022 15285 0 155307 0 0% 0%

22 7802 0 0 7802 236684 45512 0 282196 10860 5137 0 15997 237676 54153 0 291829 136964 10148 0 147112 0 0% 0%

23 8112 3653 0 11765 244796 49165 0 293961 12250 4057 0 16307 249926 58210 0 308136 132826 9745 0 142571 0 0% 0%

24 4038 7617 0 11655 248834 56782 0 305616 16430 0 0 16430 266356 58210 0 324566 120434 17361 0 137796 0 0% 0%

25 12028 0 0 12028 260862 56782 0 317644 10399 4045 0 14444 276755 62255 0 339010 122063 13316 0 135380 0 0% 0%

26 7884 3861 0 11745 268746 60643 0 329389 11769 1393 0 13162 288524 63648 0 352171 118179 15785 0 133964 0 0% 0%

27 7838 3949 0 11787 276585 64592 0 341177 13880 0 0 13880 302403 63648 0 366051 112138 19734 0 131871 0 0% 0%

28 8022 3802 0 11823 284606 68394 0 353000 12221 1515 0 13736 314624 65163 0 379787 107938 22021 0 129959 0 0% 0%

29 7756 3720 0 11476 292363 72114 0 364477 10891 3223 0 14114 325515 68386 0 393901 104803 22518 0 127321 0 0% 0%

30 16109 0 0 16109 308471 72114 0 380585 10387 4718 0 15105 335902 73104 0 409005 110525 17800 0 128325 0 0% 0%

31 4365 0 0 4365 312837 72114 0 384951 11425 4037 0 15462 347326 77141 0 424467 103466 13763 0 117229 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.03.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 137956  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 18789 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of March 2017 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13489 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13438 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13272 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13359 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12707 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14150 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10935 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11395 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10945 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12354 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11498 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10360 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9457 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10268 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14512 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13468 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14985 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16319 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16709 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16374 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15838 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15997 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16307 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16430 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14444 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13162 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13880 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13736 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14114 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15105 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15462 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.03.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 137956  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 18789 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of March 2017

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-16 346875 0 0 346875 313190 0 0 313190 313190 0 0 313190 257009 0 0 257009 257009 0 0 257009 405010 0 0 405010 81707 32% 24%

May-16 346875 0 0 346875 284779 0 0 284779 597969 0 0 597969 489009 0 0 489009 746018 0 0 746018 200780 0 0 200780 0 0% 0%

Jun-16 346875 0 0 346875 398298 0 0 398298 996268 0 0 996268 396658 0 0 396658 1142677 0 0 1142677 202420 0 0 202420 65070 16% 14%

Jul-16 386650 0 0 386650 373999 0 0 373999 1370267 0 0 1370267 296115 0 0 296115 1438791 0 0 1438791 280305 0 0 280305 126906 43% 30%

Aug-16 386650 0 0 386650 182242 0 0 182242 1552509 0 0 1552509 263260 0 0 263260 1702052 0 0 1702052 199286 0 0 199286 112826 43% 30%

Sep-16 305250 0 0 305250 267835 0 0 267835 1820345 0 0 1820345 341476 0 0 341476 2043528 0 0 2043528 125646 0 0 125646 111941 33% 25%

Oct-16 346875 40120 0 386995 560369 19664 0 580033 2380714 19664 0 2400378 480947 0 0 480947 2524475 0 0 2524475 205069 19664 0 224733 0 0% 0%

Nov-16 346875 0 0 346875 222420 18657 0 241077 2603134 38321 0 2641454 299535 38321 0 337856 2824010 38321 0 2862331 127953 0 0 127953 0 0% 0%

Dec-16 346875 0 0 346875 306166 0 0 306166 2909299 38321 0 2947620 282379 0 0 282379 3106388 38321 0 3144709 151740 0 0 151740 0 0% 0%

Jan-17 388500 28084 0 416584 379461 3748 0 383209 3288761 42069 0 3330829 431386 1434 0 432820 3537775 39755 0 3577529 99815 2314 0 102129 0 0% 0%

Feb-17 388500 76228 0 464728 361651 73281 0 434932 3650411 115349 0 3765761 323510 56805 0 380315 3861285 96560 0 3957845 137956 18789 0 156745 0 0% 0%

Mar-17 388500 148444 0 536944 312837 72114 0 384951 3963248 187463 0 4150711 347326 77141 0 424467 4208611 173701 0 4382311 103466 13763 0 117229 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2016, the opening balance of SECL (Washed) Coal  is 348829 MT,CIL Imported is 0 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 81707 MT. Page 1 of 1
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SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2016-17

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81707 0 81707 0 81707 0 81707 0 0 0 0 257009 32% 24%

May-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81707 0 81707 0 0 0 0 489009 0% 0%

Jun-16 0 120000 0 120000 0 86431 0 86431 0 86431 0 86431 0 65070 0 65070 0 146778 0 146778 0 21361 0 21361 396658 16% 14%

Jul-16 0 180000 0 180000 0 127929 0 127929 0 214360 0 214360 0 126906 0 126906 0 273684 0 273684 0 22383 0 22383 296115 43% 30%

Aug-16 0 120000 0 120000 0 101884 0 101884 0 316244 0 316244 0 112826 0 112826 0 386510 0 386510 0 11442 0 11442 263260 43% 30%

Sep-16 0 0 0 0 0 100500 0 100500 0 416744 0 416744 0 111941 0 111941 0 498452 0 498452 0 0 0 0 341476 33% 25%

Oct-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416744 0 416744 0 0 0 0 0 498452 0 498452 0 0 0 0 480947 0% 0%

Nov-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416744 0 416744 0 0 0 0 0 498452 0 498452 0 0 0 0 337856 0% 0%

Dec-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416744 0 416744 0 0 0 0 0 498452 0 498452 0 0 0 0 282379 0% 0%

Jan-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416744 0 416744 0 0 0 0 0 498452 0 498452 0 0 0 0 432820 0% 0%

Feb-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416744 0 416744 0 0 0 0 0 498452 0 498452 0 0 0 0 380315 0% 0%

Mar-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416744 0 416744 0 0 0 0 0 498452 0 498452 0 0 0 0 424467 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2016, the opening balance of SECL (Washed) Coal  is 348829 MT,CIL Imported is 0 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 81707 MT.
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Alternate Coal Status Report for 2016-17

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


